
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1233
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012
EDUCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL TRAINING
Toppo Shri Joseph

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of financial assistance provided to the Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) for running Educational and Technical Training Centres for the tribal women in North Eastern States during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise particularly in State of Assam;

(b) the number of educational centres recognized along with the number of proposals pending for approval during the said period,
State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has set any time limit by which all pending proposals are likely to be sanctioned; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a): The details of financial assistance provided to the Non-Governmental Organization (NGOs) for running education and vocational training centres for the tribal women in North Eastern States during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Assam is given as Annex.

(b): The Ministry of Tribal Affairs does not deal with recognition of educational centres.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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